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ISSUED BY:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued) 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  (Cont'd) 
 

(ii) NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO)  
 
 Effective Date 
Delivery Charges 01/01/08 
Energy Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

 
$0.02500 

Transition Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

See Transition 
Charge Statement 

Commodity Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

See Supply 
Charge Statement 

     Merchant Function Charge 
     (All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

 
$0.0022 

 
 

 
Monthly Operation and Maintenance Charges 

Mercury Vapor: 
3,200 (100 Watt) 

 
 

$1.68 
 
High Pressure Sodium:  
3,300 (50 Watt) 
5,200 (70 Watt) 
8,500 (100 Watt) 
14,400 (150 Watt) 
24,700 (250 Watt) 
45,000 (400 Watt 
126,000 (1,000 Watt) 

 
 

$2.26 
$2.16 
$2.07 
$1.90 
$1.42 
$0.88 
$0.17 

 
Metal Halide: 
16,000 (250 Watt) 
28,000 (400 Watt) 
88,000 (1,000 Watt)** 

 
 

$1.67 
$1.24 
$0.34 

 
 *Determination of Capital Costs: 

In the case of newly constructed facilities, capital cost shall include all labor, transportation, material and applicable 
overheads as defined in the charges for special services contained in Schedule P.S.C. No. 119 - Electricity, or superseding 
issues thereof, and utilized in recording the cost of such facilities on the books and records of the Corporation. 

 
 **Available only in Commercial and Industrial Floodlighting applications with base-down orientation of the bulb. 
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Effective Date: 01/01/2008

Cancelled by supplement No. 9 effective 09/29/2007


