Received: 04/05/2007

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/01/2008

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2008

Leaf No. 201.1

Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

.

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont'd)

(ii) NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO)

	Effective Date
Delivery Charges	01/01/08
Energy Charge	
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	\$0.02500
Transition Charge	See Transition
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	Charge Statement
Commodity Charge	See Supply
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	Charge Statement
Merchant Function Charge	
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)	\$0.0022

Monthly Operation and Maintenance Charges	
Mercury Vapor: 3,200 (100 Watt)	\$1.68
High Pressure Sodium: 3,300 (50 Watt) 5,200 (70 Watt) 8,500 (100 Watt) 14,400 (150 Watt) 24,700 (250 Watt) 45,000 (400 Watt	\$2.26 \$2.16 \$2.07 \$1.90 \$1.42 \$0.88
126,000 (1,000 Watt) Metal Halide:	\$0.17
16,000 (250 Watt) 28,000 (400 Watt) 88,000 (1,000 Watt)**	\$1.67 \$1.24 \$0.34

^{*}Determination of Capital Costs:

In the case of newly constructed facilities, capital cost shall include all labor, transportation, material and applicable overheads as defined in the charges for special services contained in Schedule P.S.C. No. 119 - Electricity, or superseding issues thereof, and utilized in recording the cost of such facilities on the books and records of the Corporation.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

^{**}Available only in Commercial and Industrial Floodlighting applications with base-down orientation of the bulb.